



**Bid Tabulation for City of Orange Beach-Bayou Road and Cobia Avenue Road Improvements**  
**Date: April 13, 2017**

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				Asphalt Services Inc.				Blade Construction LLC				McElhenney Construction				Ammons & Blackmon				C Thornton Inc.				Gulf Equipment Corp.				John G. Walton			
SITE #1- COBIA AVENUE																															
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT												
206-C1	ASPHALT REMOVAL	SY	555	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,607.50	\$ 7.13	\$ 3,957.15	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 6.91	\$ 3,835.05														
206-C2	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	SY	25	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 10.26	\$ 256.50	\$ 14.40	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 12.79	\$ 319.75														
206-C3	HEADWALL/FLUME REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 78.15	\$ 156.30	\$ 392.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 159.83	\$ 319.66														
206-D1	REMOVAL OF PIPE, 29X18	LF	46	\$ 15.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 13.38	\$ 615.48	\$ 15.50	\$ 713.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 426.42														
206-D2	CONCRETE VALLEY CURB REMOVAL	LF	248	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 6.22	\$ 1,542.56	\$ 3.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 12.79	\$ 3,171.92														
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	90	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 19.52	\$ 1,756.80	\$ 13.60	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 16.91	\$ 1,521.90														
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION, INCL. BACKFILL	CY (TBM)	200	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22.00	<del>\$ 3,080.00</del>	\$ 22.53	\$ 4,506.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 3,030.00														
							\$ 4,400.00																								
214-B	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	CY	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 84.86	\$ 1,697.20	\$ 67.80	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 141.83	\$ 2,836.60														
301-B	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, THICKNESS VARIES	TONS	260	\$ 45.30	\$ 11,778.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 46.44	\$ 12,074.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 68.79	\$ 17,885.40														
408-A	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROX. 0.75 (MIN) TO 1" (MAX) THICK)	SY	1,150	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 5.16	\$ 5,934.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 6,060.50														
429-A1	BIT. CONC. WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2 MAX AGG SIZE, ESAL RANGE B, 165 LBS/SY	TON	130	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 112.11	\$ 14,574.30	\$ 128.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 119.46	\$ 15,529.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 114.54	\$ 14,890.20														
429-B1	BIT CONC. BINDER, PATCHING, LEVELING LAYER, 3/4 MAX AGG SIZE, ESAL RANGE B, 165 LBS/SY	TON	24	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 112.11	\$ 2,690.64	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 119.46	\$ 2,867.04	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.80	\$ 4,819.20														
533-A	15" STORM SEWER PIPE, HDPE	LF	268	\$ 33.28	\$ 8,919.04	\$ 26.50	\$ 7,102.00	\$ 22.45	\$ 6,016.60	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,844.00	\$ 31.24	\$ 8,372.32	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26.97	\$ 7,227.96														
533-B1	18"X11" STORM SEWER PIPE, RCAP	LF	66	\$ 45.63	\$ 3,011.58	\$ 35.50	\$ 2,343.00	\$ 36.76	\$ 2,426.16	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 50.58	\$ 3,338.28	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 40.36	\$ 2,663.76														
533-B2	29"X18" STORM SEWER PIPE, RCAP	LF	68	\$ 56.50	\$ 3,842.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 49.51	\$ 3,366.68	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 63.74	\$ 4,334.32	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,944.00	\$ 54.29	\$ 3,691.72														
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 554.52	\$ 1,663.56	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,165.38	\$ 3,496.14														
619-B	3:1 SLOPE PAVED HEADWALL, 29"X18"	EA	1	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 877.62	\$ 877.62	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,413.31	\$ 1,413.31														
621-C1	INLET, TYPE GRATE	EA	1	\$ 2,769.85	\$ 2,769.85	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,749.06	\$ 1,749.06	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,905.18	\$ 1,905.18														
621-C2	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE-S	EA	2	\$ 3,946.85	<del>\$ 7,893.70</del>	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,156.03	\$ 6,312.06	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,524.06	\$ 9,048.12														
					\$ 7,893.70																										
621-C3	INLET, (TYPE X)- GRATE	EA	2	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,073.62	\$ 4,147.24	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,322.85	\$ 6,645.70														
623-C	CONCRETE CURB and GUTTER	LF	433	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,124.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 8,876.50	\$ 17.45	\$ 7,555.85	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 8,010.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,526.00	\$ 28.46	\$ 12,323.18														
654-A	SOLID SODDING	SY	800	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.62	\$ 2,896.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00														
665-J	SLIT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 750.00														
665-Q	WATTLES	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.18	\$ 718.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 745.00														
SITE #1 SUBTOTAL ERROR				<del>\$ 104,848.77</del>		<del>\$ 101,510.50</del>																									
SITE #1 SUBTOTAL AMOUNT				\$ 112,742.47		\$ 105,910.50		\$ 84,996.16		\$ 105,951.00		\$ 134,414.26		\$ 115,113.00		\$ 113,026.67															



SITE # 2- BAYOU ROAD																	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206-C1	EXISTING BRICK PAVER REMOVAL (PRESERVE)	SY	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 11.16	\$ 446.40	\$ 22.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 34.96	\$ 1,398.40
206-C2	ASPHALT REMOVAL	SY	880	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 4,514.40	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 1,918.40
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 1,192.50	\$ 13.60	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12.18	\$ 3,045.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY(TBM)	66	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 22.66	\$ 1,495.56	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 21.18	\$ 1,397.88
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	STA	6	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 84.11	\$ 504.66	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 326.13	\$ 1,956.78
301-A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	SY	950	\$ 14.75	\$ 14,012.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 15.92	\$ 15,124.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 18.46	\$ 17,537.00
405-A	TACK COAT, 0.075 GAL/SY	GAL	70	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 16.72	\$ 1,170.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 613.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 595.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 242.20
429-A1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 165 LBS/SY (incl. TACK)	TON	80	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 92.52	\$ 7,401.60	\$ 128.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 146.10	\$ 11,688.00
623-B	TYPE "F" CURB, 6" THICK	LF	75	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 15.86	\$ 1,189.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 937.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 26.99	\$ 2,024.25
623-C	COMBINATION CURB and GUTTER	LF	125	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 19.07	\$ 2,383.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 26.49	\$ 3,311.25
654-A	SOLID SODDING	SY	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.50	<del>\$ 3,600.00</del>	\$ 3.62	\$ 905.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
							\$ 1,125.00										
665-A	SLIT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	400	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.50	<del>\$ 900.00</del>	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,500.00
							\$ 1,800.00										
674-A	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	LF	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 386.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 474.00
999-A	BRICK PAVERS (INCLUSIVE)	SY	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 24.88	\$ 995.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 136.28	\$ 5,451.20
SITE #2 SUBTOTAL ERROR							<del>\$ 57,450.00</del>										
SITE #2 SUBTOTAL AMOUNT				\$	50,667.50	\$	60,375.00	\$	39,068.97	\$	49,404.00	\$	63,201.20	\$	63,301.00	\$	53,194.36
SITE # 3- PALMETTO DRIVE																	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
408-A	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROX. 0.75 (MIN) TO 1" (MAX) THICK)	SY	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 5.41	\$ 162.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.16	\$ 154.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21.32	\$ 639.60
429-A1	BIT. CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER 165 LBS/SY	TONS	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 92.52	\$ 4,626.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 131.77	\$ 6,588.50
SITE #3 SUBTOTAL AMOUNT				\$	7,950.00	\$	6,445.00	\$	4,788.30	\$	7,150.00	\$	7,654.80	\$	7,400.00	\$	7,228.10
ALL SITES																	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 13,380.90	\$ 13,380.90	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,213.14	\$ 7,213.14	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,287.87	\$ 4,287.87
ALL SITES SUBTOTAL AMOUNT				\$	19,380.90	\$	13,500.00	\$	8,863.14	\$	13,500.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	33,000.00	\$	24,287.87
TOTAL BID AMOUNT ERROR				<del>\$ 182,847.17</del>		<del>\$ 256,300.50</del>											
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$	190,740.87	\$	186,230.05	\$	137,716.57	\$	176,005.00	\$	226,270.26	\$	218,814.00	\$	197,737.00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation is true and accurate based on unit prices provided by each individual bidder  
All corrections are evident and as shown in the tabulation



Project Manager

4/12/17

Date